

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

Professional Accounting Certifications for Peneraju Profesional Accounting Programmes

Ref. No.: YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019

Registration Opening Date	7 th October 2019	
Registration Closing Date	16 th October 2019 before 12:00 noon	

Issuer:

Yayasan Peneraju Pendidikan Bumiputera Level 15-1, Mercu UEM, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, KL Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur



		REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RF	P)
TITLE PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PER PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES			
	REF.NO	YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019	PAGE 2 OF 8

SECTION A INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND



	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)		
TITLE PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PENE PROFESIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES			
	REF.NO	YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019	PAGE 3 OF 8

SECTION A - INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND

1. Introduction and Background

Yayasan Peneraju Pendidikan Bumiputera ("Yayasan Peneraju") is an initiative that focuses on strengthening the capacity building towards sustainable Bumiputera talents.

Among the objectives of Yayasan Peneraju are improving the quality, quantity and effectiveness of Bumiputera talents in line with the efforts to develop Malaysia towards a high-income nation through our structured academic, vocational and professional certification programmes.

Yayasan Peneraju has **FIVE (5)** clear missions:

- i. Provide quality educational opportunities for the Bumiputera;
- ii. Nurture and develop high potential Bumiputera;
- iii. Establish joint collaboration with stakeholders in achieving the Bumiputera agenda;
- iv. Provide the opportunity for international certification towards providing high income job; and
- v. Transform Bumiputera capabilities towards generating high income employment.

Yayasan Peneraju is currently seeking for Programme Partners to provide **PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PENERAJU PROFESIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES**. Yayasan Peneraju is inviting qualified and competent parties (hereinafter referred to as "**Bidder**") to participate in the Request for Proposal ("RFP") exercise that should meet our criteria and requirements as stated in **Section B** of this document.

2. Disclaimer

No undertaking, representation or warranty is made by Yayasan Peneraju however that any Bidder(s) will be invited to submit such a Proposal or that any Bidder(s) will be awarded any contract as a result of their participation in this process or otherwise, all of which shall be at the sole discretion of Yayasan Peneraju. Please do not include any confidential information or intellectual property of your company or of a third party in your response to this RFP as Yayasan Peneraju reserves the right to use any information submitted as if it were in the public domain.



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)		
TITLE PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PENERAL PROFESIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES		
REF.NO	YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019	PAGE 4 OF 8

SECTION B SCOPE OF SERVICES

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RE	:P)
	TITLE	PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PENERAJU PROFESIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES	
	REF.NO	YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019	PAGE 5 OF 8

SECTION B - SCOPE OF SERVICES

1. Introduction

- 1.1 Yayasan Peneraju's Intervention Programmes are intended to provide career advancement opportunities through industry-relevant certification training. As there are several initiatives that have been implemented to address the issue, this Programme must therefore be designed to fill the gaps of existing initiatives and/or to focus on niche areas which have yet to be offered by any other agencies.
- 1.2 The objective of this Programme is to address the current shortage of Bumiputera chartered accountants by increasing the number of percentage to **30%** by year 2030. The candidates shall be qualified with <u>any</u> of Professional Accounting certifications awarded by Professional Bodies as follows:
 - a. Association of Certified Chartered Accountants ("ACCA"); or
 - Malaysia Institute of Certified Public Accountants and Chartered Accountants Australia & New Zealand ("MICPA - CAANZ"); or
 - c. Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales ("ICAEW"); or
 - d. Certified Practising Accountant ("CPA") Australia; or
 - e. Chartered Institute of Management Accountants ("CIMA").

2. Scope of Services

The scope of work for the RFP are as follows:

2.1 <u>Program Requirement</u>

To provide Peneraju Professional Accounting programmes certification for a minimum of at least one (1) as listed in Para 1.2 including the scope of services as follows:

- a. To conduct outreach, assessment and selection of the scholars;
- b. To provide the training programmes, facilities and trainers for the Professional Accounting programmes to be offered;
- c. To conduct Nurture and Development Programme ("NDP") to scholars currently undertaking Professional certification in Accounting; and
- d. To provide welfare and management programmes to the scholars.



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)		
TITLE	PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PENERAJU PROFESIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES	
REF.NO	YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019	PAGE 6 OF 8

2.2 <u>Target Group</u>

Post SPM/Diploma/Degree and working adults.

2.3 <u>Certification/Outcome</u>

Any of Professional Accounting certifications awarded by Professional Bodies as follows:

- a. Association of Certified Chartered Accountants ("ACCA"); or
- b. Malaysia Institute of Certified Public Accountants and Chartered Accountants Australia & New Zealand ("MICPA CAANZ"); or
- c. Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales ("ICAEW"); or
- d. Certified Practising Accountant ("CPA") Australia; or
- e. Chartered Institute of Management Accountants ("CIMA").



	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)		
TITLE PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PENER PROFESIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES			
	REF.NO	YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019	PAGE 7 OF 8

SECTION C
IMPORTANT NOTICE



	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)		
TITLE PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATIONS FOR PENEL PROFESIONAL ACCOUNTING PROGRAMMES			
	REF.NO	YP/RFP/OT/16/09-2019	PAGE 8 OF 8

SECTION C - IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Confirmation of Participation

- 1.1 Confirmation of participation is **COMPULSORY**. Only registered Bidder will be invited for a **MANDATORY** RFP briefing session. Proposal received from unregistered Bidder <u>AND</u> absent from this RFP briefing will not be considered for further evaluation.
- 1.2 All interested Bidder are required to confirm their participation by registering at the link below:

<u>Bidder Registration for RFP Professional Accounting Certifications for Peneraju Profesional Accounting Programmes</u>

2. Clarification and Oral Interpretation

Request for inquiries clarification by interested Bidder shall be received by the Secretariat before confirmation of participation closing date and be communicated via email only to the following e-mail address:

E-mail : <u>procurement@yayasanpeneraju.com.my</u>
Attention : Strategic Procurement Department

Any oral interpretation received by Bidder is not considered as the modification to the RFP Document.